## 714000048478

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(Addiess)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Busiliess Entity Name)					
<u> </u>					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
·					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only



300260214173

05/15/14--01020--002 \*\*78.75

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: D &	J Investments C	ne, Co.	
BOBULCI.	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation and	d a check for:
□ \$70,00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL COPY REQUI	
FROM: Jo	ohn Francis	e (Printed or typed)	
29	990 NW 2nd Ave		
P	ompano, FL 330		
95	54-993-2770	State & Zip	
 dji	nvestment1@gmai		
<del></del>	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual report	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



May 19, 2014

ر چه راغه

JOHN FRANCIS 2990 NW 2ND AVE POMPANO, FL 33064

SUBJECT: D&J INVESTMENTS, CO.

Ref. Number: W14000031335

We have received your document for D&J INVESTMENTS, CO. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

## Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Carol Mustain Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 614A00010695

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The name of the corpo	AME pration shall be: D & J Investments	One, Co.	_
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address 2990 NW 2nd Avenue		Mailing address, if different is:	
Pompano, F			
i ompano, i	L 33004		
ARTICLE III PU The purpose for which	PRPOSE h the corporation is organized is: Invest in	n Real Estate Properties	
		•	14
			14 JUN -5 AM 8: 8
			2
			3
.=====			නි. ම
ARTICLE IV SH The number of shares of	of stock is: 2	<del></del>	
ARTICLE V IN	IITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR	S	
	tle: John Francis - Director	Name and Title:	
Address	2990 NW 2nd Avenue	Address:	
	Pompano, FL 33064		
		***************************************	
Name and Titl	<sub>le:</sub> Dennis Cantlay - Director	Name and Title:	
Address	4431 NIW 55th Drive	Address:	
	Coconut Creek, FL 33073		
			<del></del>
Name and Titl	e:	Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
			<del></del>

Name and	Title:	Name and Title:	<del></del>
Address		Address:	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT  orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) o	f the registered agent is:	
Name:	John Francis		
Address:	2990 NW 2nd Avenue	•	
Address.	Pompano, FL 33064	-	
ARTICLE VII The name and ad Name:	INCORPORATOR  dress of the Incorporator is:  John Francis	-	
Address:	2990 NW 2nd Avenue Pompano, FL 33064	-	
	ned as registered agent to accept service of process on familiar with and accept the appointment as rej		t in this capacity
( <i>}_\</i>			May 27, 2014
$\mathcal{F}$	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date
I submit this doci	iment and offirm that the facts stated herein are opariment of State constitutes a third degree felor	true. I am aware that the fai iv as provided for in s.817.155	se information submitted in a
( ) [		•	May 27,2014
	Required Signature/Incorporator		Date